Leslie's Pool 860
Purchase Order Change
Request - Buyer Initiated
X12/V4010/860: 860 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated
 Author: sps commerce
 Company:
 Trading Partner:
 Created: 9/11/2019

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
POC02 670 Change or Response Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code specifying the type of change to the line item
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 29, Included: 9)
Code Name
AI Add Additional Item(s)
CA Changes To Line Items
CT Change of Dates
DI Delete Item(s)
PC Price Change
PQ Unit Price/Quantity Change
QD Quantity Decrease
QI Quantity Increase
RZ Replace All Values
POC03 330 Quantity Ordered O R 1/15 Used
Description: Quantity ordered
User Note 1: (Old quantity) This element will be the quantity ordered on the original
purchase order.
User Note 1: (Old quantity) This element will be the quantity ordered on the original
purchase order.
POC04 671 Quantity Left to Receive X R 1/9 Used
Description: Quantity left to receive as qualified by the unit of measure
User Note 1: (Total new quantity ordered.) This element will be the new quantity on the
purchase order.
User Note 1: (Total new quantity ordered.) This element will be the new quantity on the
purchase order.
POC05 C001 Composite Unit of Measure C Comp Used
Description: To identify a composite unit of measure(See Figures Appendix for examples
of use)
POC05-01 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code specifying the units in which a value is being expressed, or manner in
which a measurement has been taken
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 794, Included: 22)
Code Name
4F 100-Pack
BG Bag
BO Bottle
BX Box
CA Case
DZ Dozen
9/11/2019 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated - 860
Code Name
Leslie Pool 860 v4010.ecs 25 For internal use only
EA Each
FT Foot
GA Gallon
HC Hundred Count
IN Inch
LB Pound
P4 Four-pack
P6 Six pack
PA Pail
PD Pad
PK Package
PL Pallet/Unit Load
PR Pair
RL Roll
ST Set
UZ Fifty Count
POC06 212 Unit Price X R 1/17 Used
Description: Price per unit of product, service, commodity, etc.
User Note 1: The price is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g., $15.95 would
be sent as "15.95", and $29.00 would be sent as "29".
User Note 1: The price is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g., $15.95 would
be sent as "15.95", and $29.00 would be sent as "29".
POC08 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code identifying the type/source of the descriptive number used in
Product/Service ID (234)
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 477, Included: 1)
Code Name
SK Stock Keeping Unit (SKU)
POC09 234 Product/Service ID M AN 1/48 Must use